## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2896

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING

## March 15

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 13, after "provide" delete the rest of the line and line 14 and 1 insert "one or more loans to nonprofit corporations to create manufactured dwelling park preser-3 vation programs that invest in,". In line 15, delete "provides" and insert "provide". In line 17, delete "the" and insert "a". 5 Delete lines 23 through 26 and insert: "(c) Meets other requirements established by the department regarding financial risk and availability or accessibility of additional resources.". In line 27, delete the first "The" and insert "An eligible". On page 2, line 11, delete the first "The" and insert "An eligible". 10 In line 13, after "department" delete the rest of the line and line 14 and insert "into the 11 12 account.". In line 15, delete the first "The" and insert "An eligible". 13 In line 17, delete the first "The" and insert "Each". 14 In line 20, delete the first "The" and insert "A". 15 16 Delete lines 26 through 30 and insert: 17 "(e) Shall have all or part of the unpaid balance forgiven by the department in an amount not 18 to exceed the losses incurred on investments or loans made by the nonprofit corporation under

subsection (4)(a) of this section.".

19 20